Madison County Fair

General Rules and Regulations

- 1. All general rules and regulations apply to visitors, patrons, exhibitors, vendors and any other persons on the Fair Grounds at the Madison County Fair. The Fair Board reserves the right to interpret or change these rules and regulations without notice.
- 2. No animals are allowed on the Fair Grounds other than pre-registered animals in Fair events and shows, or service animals. Livestock entries are not permitted to leave the assigned livestock area during the Fair. Animals entered in the Pet Show must leave the Fair Grounds immediately upon completion of the event. Any unruly animals will not be allowed on the Grounds and their removal will be requested
- 3. Shirts and shoes are required on the Fair Grounds. This is a family event and visitors should dress appropriately. Violators will be asked to leave the Grounds.
- 4. All visitors and exhibitors must be off the Grounds by within one-half hour after stated Grounds closing time (see daily schedule). Exhibitors will not be allowed to stay overnight at the Fair.
- 5. No alcohol, drugs or weapons of any kind are permitted on the Grounds, including parking areas.
- 6. No coolers are permitted on the Grounds. The only exception will be livestock exhibitors who must keep their coolers in the barn area.
- No disruptive behavior will be allowed on the Grounds. This includes physical fighting, inappropriate verbal fighting or conduct the Fair Board deems disruptive. Individuals involved in such conduct will be removed from the Grounds.
- The Madison County Fair Board is not responsible for loss or damage to any personal property of any visitors, patrons, exhibitors, vendors or any other persons on the Fair Grounds, including the parking areas.
- 9. Only Fair Board members will be allowed to drive and/or designate licensed individuals to operate any vehicles leased by the Fair Board.
- 10. Fair Board members have the right to enforce these rules and regulations. Any violation of these rules can lead to removal from the Grounds.
- 11. All comments or suggestions should be put in writing and directed to the Madison County Fair Board, Inc., P.O. Box 1071, Madison, VA 22727 or through utilization of the "Contact Us" tab on the Madison County Fair web site (www.madisoncountyfairva.com).

Adopted: March 14, 2011